
 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 7 October 2014 
 
 
 
12382/14 
 
 
 
 
JUR 452 
FISC 112 
UD 192 
AGRIFIN 101 
SOC 582 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2009/0007 (CNS)  

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Directive 2010/24/EU of 16 March 2010 concerning mutual 

assistance for the recovery of claims relating to taxes, duties and other 
measures 

 (OJ L 84, 31.3.2010, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: EL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 15 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

12382/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

043064/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 23/10/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20452;Code:JUR;Nr:452&comp=JUR%7C452%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FISC%20112;Code:FISC;Nr:112&comp=FISC%7C112%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:UD%20192;Code:UD;Nr:192&comp=UD%7C192%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRIFIN%20101;Code:AGRIFIN;Nr:101&comp=AGRIFIN%7C101%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:SOC%20582;Code:SOC;Nr:582&comp=SOC%7C582%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2009;Nr:0007;Code:CNS&comp=0007%7C2009%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:2010/24/EU;Year:2010;Nr:24&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:84;Day:31;Month:3;Year:2010;Page:1&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

, 

, 

 

  
 

  
 

12382/14     1 
 JUR  EL 

 

                                                 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

(1) 

 

 

(2) 

. 

(3) 

 

  
  

 

12382/14     2 
 JUR  EL 

 

                                                 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

(4) 

 

(5) 

 

 

12382/14     3 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

(7) 

 

(8)  

 

 

(9) 

 

 

12382/14     4 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

(10) 

 

(11) 

 

(12) 

 

 

 

(13)  

 

 

 

12382/14     5 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

(14)  

 

 

 

 

(15) 

 

 

 

  

(17) 

 

 

12382/14      
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

(18)  

. 

(19) 

 

(20) 

 

(21) 

 

 

  23. 
 

12382/14     7 
 JUR  EL 

 

                                                 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     8 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  

  

 

  

  

 

 

 

12382/14     9 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

i)  

ii)  

iii) 

 

iv) 

 

 -

- 

 

 

 

12382/14     10 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

3. 

 

 

12382/14     11 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

4. 

  

5. 

 

 

 

7. 

 

 

 

12382/14     12 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

1.   

 

  

 

2.   

 

 

  

 

 

3. 

 

 

 

12382/14     13 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

4.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

 

 

, 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

12382/14     14 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

3. 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     15 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

  

i) 

 

ii) 

  

 

2. 

 

 

3.  

 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

12382/14      
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  

 

2.  

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

12382/14     17 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     18 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

 

  

i)  

 

ii) 

 

2. 

 

 

12382/14     19 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

2.  

 

 

12382/14     20 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

3.  

 

4.  

 

5.  

 

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

 

12382/14     21 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

2. 

 

 

3. 

 

 

4.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     22 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

1.  

 

2. 

 

 

  

 

12382/14     23 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

  

1.  

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     24 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     25 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

3. 

 

4.  

 

 

 

1. 

 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14      
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

3.  

 

 

 

1. 

 

2. 

 

 

3.  

 

 

 

12382/14     27 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     28 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

2. 

 

3.  

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

12382/14     29 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

3. 

2,  

 

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

 

12382/14     30 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

4. 

 

5. 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     31 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

 

 

1.   

2. 

 

 

12382/14     32 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

12382/14     33 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

1.  

 

 

 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     34 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12382/14     35 
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C


 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 E. Salgado  

 

 

12382/14      
 JUR  EL 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=43064&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12382/14;Nr:12382;Year:14&comp=12382%7C2014%7C



